Crore) Equity Share Warrants of the Company convertible into equivalent number of Equity 
Shares having the face value of INR 10/- each (Rupees Ten Only) fully paid-up at an issue 
price of INR 39/- (Rupees Thirty Nine Only) (including a premium of INR 29/- per Warrant) 
per share aggregating to INR 39,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty-Nine Crores Only) to Intellect 
Money Finvest Private Limited (“Allottee”). 

Disclosure pursuant to Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulation, 2015 and SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 
dated November 11, 2024, is attached herewith as Annexure - A.

[...]

1,00,00,000 (One Crore) Equity 
Share Warrants of the Company 
having the face value of INR 10/- 
each (Rupees Ten Only) fully paid-
up at an issue price of INR 39/- 
(Rupees Thirty Nine Only) 
(including a premium of INR 29/- 
per Warrant) per share aggregating 
to INR 39,00,00,000/- (Rupees 
Thirty-Nine Crores Only) 

4 In case of preferential issue, the listed entity shall disclose the following additional 
details to the stock exchange(s): 

a Names of the Investors Intellect Money Finvest Private 
Limited. 

b Post allotment of securities - outcome of the